
  4/08 revised 5/09  FORM NO. 56042487

PARTS LIST
American-Lincoln Models: (7765): 56514750 (VD Gas), 56514851 (VD LP), 
56514853 (VD Diesel), 56514855 (MD Gas), 56514856 (MD LP GM3.0L), 
56514857 (MD Diesel S4Q2), 56514858 (VD LP)

7765



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=American+Lincoln+7765+Parts+Manual


11

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 MAIN BROOM LIFT LINKAGE

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 8-39-00003 2 Knob
 2 7-41-05082 1 Lever, Main Broom
 3 7-66-00142 1 Adjusting Rod
 4 2-00-00207 1 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.25
 5 7-09-01057 2 Spacer
    
 6 2-00-01255 2 Screw, 5/16-18 x .875 HHC
 7 56514828 1 Crank
 8 2-00-02369 2 Nut, 3/8-16 x .562 x .218 Hex Jam  
 9 7-08-00493 1 Bracket, Broom Lever
 10 2-00-00530 2 Lock Washer, Helical Spring 5/16 Med
    
 11 2-00-00208 1 Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4 HHC
 12 2-00-00585 1 Nut, 5/16-18 x .500 x .265 Hex
 13 7-89-06700 1 Bracket, Hopper Valve
 14 2-00-02589 2 Screw, 1/4-20 x 2.0 HHC NOTE 1
 15 2-00-00518 2 Lock Washer, 1/4 Helical Spring NOTE 1
    
 16 2-00-00594 2 Nut, 1/4-20 x .437 x .218 Hex NOTE 1
 17 7-42-05086 1 Broom Lift Link
 18 2-00-03589 1 Setscrew Collar, 1.00 x .500 x .437
 19 7-15-01022 1 Setscrew Collar, .750 x .378 x .375
 20 2-00-04936 1 Nut, 1/2-13 Fiber Insert Hex
    
 21 2-00-00566 1 Lubrication Fitting, Straight 1/8 NPT
 22 7-21-04030 1 Edging
 23 2-00-05059 2 Screw, 1/2-13 x 3.75 HHC

NOTE 1:  These items are only used on Variable Dump models.

08-12



21

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 HOPPER SYSTEM (FILTER & IMPELLER)

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 12 2-00-00491 1 Grommet
 16 2-00-00641 6 Nut, 1/4-20 Insert Fiber
 23 56514893 1 Air Defl ector, Top
 25 56514766 2 Rear Clamp
 26 56514767 1 Filter Access Door
    
 27 56514768 1 Bracket, Door Filter Access (RH)
 28 56514769 1 Bracket, Door Filter Access (LH)
 29 7-24-04046 1 Filter Panel
  7-24-04046-2  POLY Filter Panel Option
 30 56514770 1 Filter Clamp, Weldment
 31 7-39-00027 2 Knob Assembly
 32 56514771 1 Shaker Arm
 33 56514772 1 Plate, Shaker Motor
    
 *34 0860-623 1 Motor, Shaker
 *35 56514773 1 Cover, Filter Shaker Motor
 *36 56514774 1 Weight, Filter Shaker
 37 8-10-00036 1 Cable
 38 8-41-00040 2 Latch
    
 39 7-29-00234 1 Gasket, Hopper Access Door
 40 7-29-00235 1 Gasket, Hopper Access Door
 45 7-55-08146 1 Pin, Shaker Pivot
 46 2-00-03589 4 Collar
 47 56514872 1 Bracket
    
 48 56514776 1 Bumper
 49 7-89-07423 2 Stud
 51 25201A 2 Knob
 52 2-00-04345 1 Tye-Rap
 53 8-09-01082 2 Bushing
    
 54 2-00-00594 2 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 x .437 x .218
 59 2-00-02587 2 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.250 HHC
 60 2-00-03702 12 Washer, .625 x .281 x .063
 61 2-00-00221 8 Screw, 1/4-20 x .750 HHC
    
 62 2-00-00240 4 Screw, 1/2-13 x 1.250 HHC
 63 2-00-02312 6 Lock Washer, 1/2 HS Med.
 64 2-00-04159 4 Washer, 9/16 x 1 3/8 x .109
 65 2-00-00518 8 Lock Washer, Helical Spring
    
 66 2-00-03575 12 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20 x .750
 67 2-00-02676 2 Screw, 1/2-13 x .75
 68 2-00-00263 1 Setscrew, 1/4-20 x .250 HSKCP
 69 2-00-00643 2 Nut, 3/8-16 Stop

  *Contained in Kit 0880-705

08-6



31

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 SWING SQUEEGEE SUPPORT

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 56514785 1 Pivot Bracket, Left
 2 56514786 1 Pivot Bracket, Right
 3 7-70-05174 2 Shaft
 4 56514787 2 Support-Squeegee
 5 8-15-01002 6 Collar, W/Setscrew
    
 6 56514788 4 Arm-Squeegee
 7 7-09-01057 8 Bushing, Brush Lift
 8 56514790 2 Pin, Rear, Weldment
 9 56514789 1 Weldment - Squeegee Support
 10 56514791 2 Bracket, Angle
    
 11 56304266 1 Wheel, Caster
 12 2-00-00615 1 Nut, Hex, 5/8-11
 13 2-00-00234 8 Screw, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 HHC
 14 2-95-04182 12 Nut, Hex, Stop, 3/8-16
 15 2-00-05356 8 5/16-18 X 1.25”, Hex Head Screw
    
 16 2-00-00644 12 Nut, Hex, Insert Fiber, 5/16-18
 17 2-00-00585 4 5/16-18, Hex Nut
 18 2-00-00225 4 SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1.5 HHC
 19 7-76-00114 2 Spring
 20 2-00-00209 4 Bolt, Hex Head, 3/8-16 X 1 1/4 SS
    
 21 7-33-02381 1 Hose-Vacuum - 26” NOTE 1
 22 7-13-07104 4 Hose Clamp NOTE 1
 23 7-33-02380 1 Hose-Vacuum - 78.5” NOTE 1
 24 56109196 2 Tie, Cable Nylon 6/6
    
 25 2-00-04937 2 Hose Tie W/ Eyelet
 26 7-76-00050-1 2 Spring - Extension

NOTE 1:   Part of Kit 0780-467

08-6



41

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 56109425 1 Weldment, Cover Lower
 2 56109428 1 Cover-Upper Weldment
 3 56109430 1 Cylinder Hood
 4 56514833 2 Strap
 5 2-00-01974 4 Sealing Washer
 6 56514923 1 Uni-Grip Gasket Sd-136
 7 7-29-00228 1 Gasket-Cover-Recovery Tank
 8 7-29-00229 1 Gasket-Cover-Recovery Tank
 9 7-34-09019 1 Insulation-Lower Cover
 10 7-34-09020 1 Insulation-Lower Cover
 11 7-34-09021 1 Insulation-Recovery Tank Top Cover
 12 7-66-00145 1 Rod Cover Support
 13 7-79-00081 2 Strap-Gasket Retainer
 14 7-79-00082 1 Strap-Gasket-Retainer
 15 7-79-00087 2 Strap-Gasket Ret. Rec Lid 7700
 16 56514796 1 Cover, Weldment
 17 2-00-00049 4 Scw-Rhm 10-24 X .50 Zn Pl
 18 2-00-00205 12 Bolt-Hex Head, Finished, 1/4-20
 19 2-00-00208 4 Screw, 5/16-18 X .750 Hhc
 20 2-00-00409 5 Flat Washer, .687 X .344 X .062
 21 2-00-00455 31 Washer, .375 X .156 X .046
 22 2-00-00518 12 Washer,Lock,1/4” Helical Spring
 23 2-00-00519 4 Washer-Lock, #10-24, Helical Spring
 24 2-00-00530 6 5/16” Lock Washer
 25 2-00-00585 2 5/16-18, Hex Nut
 26 2-00-00605 4 Nut-#10-24 Hex
 27 2-00-00644 1 Nut, Hex, Insert Fiber, 5/16-18
 28 2-00-04707 31 Rivet
 29 7-23-03048 1 Washer-Spr-Shakeproof
 30 8-41-00033 2 Latch Assembly

RECOVERY TANK LID (AFTER DECEMBER 2008)
08-12



51

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 FORWARD/REVERSE CONTROL - GM 3.0

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 7-03-04105 1 Transmission Arm
 2 2-00-00501 24 Lock Washer, 1/4 Int.
 3 7-75-01089 6 Isolator
 4 2-00-00594 6 Nut, 1/4-20 Hex
    
 5 7-58-05361 1 Plate, Hydrostat Arm
 6 2-00-00219 6 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1/2 HHC
 7 2-00-00530 1 Lock Washer, 5/16 Med Helical Spring
 8 2-00-00225 1 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.5 HHC
    
 9 7-75-01110 1 Spacer, Transmission Arm
 10 2-00-00246 1 Screw, 1/4-20 x 2.25 HHC
 11 2-00-00641 3 Nut, 1/4-20 Fiber Insert
 12 8-16-00025 1 Centering Control
    
 13 7-16-00009 1 Cable, Forward/Reverse Cable
 14 2-00-03702 5 Washer, .625 x .281 x .063
 15 2-00-01769 2 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1.75
 16 7-75-01274 2 Spacer, 1/4 OD x 1/2 ID x 5/8
    
 17 7-25-02111 2 Rod End, 1/4 Female
 18 7-66-00147 1 Rod, 1/4-28 x 3.0 Centering Control Adjustment
 19 2-95-01999 3 Nut, 1/4-28 x .437 x .156 Hex Jam 
 20 2-00-00405 1 Flat Washer, .750 x .281 x .062
    
 21 2-00-00240 1 Screw, 1/2-13 x 1.25 HHC
 22 2-00-04936 1 Nut, 1/2-13 Elastic Lock
 23 7-34-09034 1 Refl ective Sleeve, 1” dia. x 16”
 24 2-00-00402 2 Flat Washer, .750 x .390 x .093 
    
 25 2-00-02310 2 Lock Washer, 3/8 Helical Spring 
 26 2-00-00209 2 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.25 Hex Head
 27 2-00-04602 1 Clamp
 28 2-00-00221 1 Screw, 1/4-20 x .750 HHC



61

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 SUCTION & RETURN HOSES - VARIABLE DUMP

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 2* 7-33-02333 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-90° to STR 119”
 6* 7-33-02734 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 8-90° to STR 68”
 8* 7-33-02225 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-90° to STR 38”
  14# 7-33-02186 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-STR 30”
    
  15# 7-33-02191 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-90º to STR 42”
  16* 8-33-02192 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 8-STR 80”
    
 23# 8-33-02184 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-STR 50.5” 
  25# 7-33-02197 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 8-45° to STR 52.5”
    
  30# 7-33-02224 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-90° to STR 155”
 31# 7-33-02551 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 8-90° to STR 35”
  34# 7-33-02331 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 16-STR 46”
    
 35 7-33-02244 1 Hydraulic Hose 1.0” ID Low Pressure 33”
 36# 7-33-02180 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-STR 37”
    
 37* 8-33-02183 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-STR 49”
 39# 8-33-02200 1 Hydraulic Hose ORS 4-90º to STR 55”

  # = Components of 0760-961, 7765 common hydraulic hose kit.
  * = Components of 0760-962, 7765 VD hydraulic hose kit.



71

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 POWER STEERING, HOPPER DUMP, HOPPER LIFT CYLINDERS & FITTINGS

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 7-33-02194 Ref. Hose
 2 2-00-04892 2 ORFS 90° Elbow, 7/16-20 to 9/16-18
 3 7-33-02195 Ref. Hose
 4 7-17-05020 1 Dump Cylinder
 5 7-33-02191 Ref. Hose

 6 8-33-02183 Ref. Hose
 7 7-17-05010 1 Steering Cylinder
 NS 7-70-00021 2 Dump and Steering Cylinders Seal Kit
 8 7-17-05013 1 Lift Cylinder
 NS 0880-506 1 Lift Cylinder Seal Kit
 9 2-00-04895 1 ORFS Connector, 7/16-20 to 9/16-18
 10 8-33-02178 Ref. Hose
 11
 12 7-33-02225 Ref. Hose
 13 2-00-04927 2 Run Tee Fitting
 14
 15 8-88-00045 1 Fitting, Check Valve
 16 2-00-04997  Fitting Adapter, 9/16-18 ORFS - 1/4-18 NPT 
 17 2-00-04994 1 Adapter Fitting
 18 2-00-05054 1 Adapter Fitting
 19 7-33-02225 Ref. Hose

08-6



81

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 MAIN CONTROL VALVE & FITTINGS

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 7-88-00071 1 Valve
 2 2-00-04970 4 Fitting - Straight 
 3 2-00-04885 2 ORFS 90° Elbow, 3/4-16 to 13/16-16
 4 2-00-04892 1 ORFS 90° Elbow, 7/16-20 to 9/16-18 (Gas Only)
 5** 8-33-02326 Ref. Hose
 5# 7-33-02325 Ref. Hose
 6 7-33-02205 Ref. Hose
 9** 2-00-04978 1 Fitting - 90 °
 11** 2-00-04895 1 Fitting - Straight
  13 2-00-04986 2 Screw, 1/4 - 20 x 4.500 HHC
 14 2-00-00518 2 Lock Washer, 1/4 Split 
 15 2-00-00594 2 Nut, Hex 1/4 - 20 x .437 x .218 
 16 2-00-03702  6 Flat Washer For 1/4 Bolt
 18** 2-00-04895 1 Fitting - Straight
 18# 2-00-04885 1 ORFS 90° Elbow, 3/4-16 to 13/16-16

      ** = Diesel Only
      # = Gas Only



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=American+Lincoln+7765+Parts+Manual


91

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 BATTERY

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 7-90-07514 1 Cable, Battery (+) (to Starter) (Gas/LP)
 2 0875-008 1 Battery (Gas & LP)
  0875-057 1 Battery (Diesel)
    
 3 8-21-04016 2 Edging
 4 2-00-03569 6 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3/4
 5 56514751 1 Door, Battery Access
 6 7-23-03113 1 Fastener, Quarter-Turn
    
 7 7-23-03106 2 Retainer Washer, .265 x .625 x .025
 8 2-00-03575 1 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20 x .75
 9 56514752 1 Clamp, Battery
 10 2-00-03702 1 Flat Washer, .625 x .281 x .062
    
 11 2-00-00518 1 Lock Washer, 1/4 Helical Spring
 12 2-00-00594 1 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 x .437 x .218
 13 7-23-03108 1 U-Clip
 14 7-23-00023 1 Hinge
    
 15 2-00-00409 6 Flat Washer, .687 x .343 x .062
 16 2-00-00530 6 Lock Washer, Helical Spring 5/16 Med.
 17 2-00-00585 6 Nut, Hex 5/16-18 x .500 x .265
 18 7-90-07280 1 Cable, Battery (+) (to Starter) (Diesel)
    
 19 7-90-07515 1 Cable, Battery (-) (to Ground) (Gas/LP)
 20 2-00-05253 1 Clamp, 1/2” Battery Cable
 21 2-00-05171 1 Boot, Protective (Red)
 22 2-00-05173 1 Boot, Protective (Black)
 23 7-90-07262 1 Cable, Battery (-) (to Ground) (Diesel)



101

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 GM 3.0 LITER - GAS & LP ENGINES (SUPPORTS, BRACKETS)

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 0777-068 1 Engine, GM 3.0 LP
  0777-069 1 Engine, GM 3.0 GAS
 2 7-08-01325 1 Bracket, Engine Mount
 3 7-08-01326 1 Bracket, Engine Mount
 4 7-08-01327 1 Bracket, Engine Mount

 5 2-00-00402 19 Washer, 25/64 ID x 3/4 OD
 6 2-00-02310 11 Lock Washer, 3/8 Helical Spring
 7 2-00-00233 7 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.25 Fin. Hex Head
 8 2-00-00209 7 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.25 Hex Head

 9 2-00-00234 1 Screw, 3/8-16 x 1.50 HHC
 10 7-81-00289 1 Support, Engine
 11 7-81-00290 1 Support, Engine
 12 2-95-04182 4 Nut, 3/8-16 Hex Stop

 13 7-35-00017 4 Isolator, Engine Mount (Red Dot)
 14 2-00-05955 4 Washer
 15 2-00-00405 2 Flat Washer, 1.063 x .531 x .094
 16 2-00-02617 4 Screw, 1/2-13 x 3.5 SS

 17 2-00-05067 4 Spacer, Snubbing Washer
 18 2-00-04936 4 Nut, 1/2-13 Elastic Lock
 19 7-21-04031 3 Edging, Brush Drive Support



111

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 MITSUBISHI S4Q2 DIESEL ENGINE (SUPPORTS, THROTTLE) 

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 7-81-00273 1 Support, Engine
 2 7-35-00017 4 Isolator, Engine Mount (Red Dot)
 3 2-00-05067 8 Spacer, Snubbing Washer
 4 7-08-01341 2 Bracket, Engine Rear
 5 7-08-01339 1 Bracket, Engine Mount
 6 7-08-01340 1 Bracket, Engine Mount
 7 2-00-02310 6 Lock Washer, 3/8 Helical Spring
 8 2-00-04705 6 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.25 LG Fin. Hex Head

 9 2-00-02698 4 Screw, 1/2-20 x 3.50 LG HHC
 10 2-00-00640 4 Nut, 1/2-20 Fiber Insert
 11 2-00-04801 6 Flat Washer, 1.00 x .39 x .06
 12 2-00-02312 2 Lock Washer, 1/2”
 13 2-00-02360 5 Nut, 3/8-16 Hex
 14 7-81-00290 1 Support, Engine
 15 8-03-04321 1 Arm, Throttle
 16 7-08-01209 1 Bracket, Forward/Reverse Cable

 17 2-00-05043 8 Washer, 25/64 ID x 3/4 OD Plain  
 18 2-00-05370 2 Screw, M12 x 1.75 x 40mm HHC
 19 2-00-05957 6 Screw, M12 x 1.75 x 25mm HHC
 20 2-00-05042 18 Lock Washer, M10 Helical Spring  
 21 2-00-05958 6 Screw, M10 x 1.25 x 20mm HHC
 22 7-16-05045 1 Coupling, Engine
 23 2-00-05963 8 Screw, M8 x 1.25 x 15mm 8.8 Blox
 24 7-33-05144 1 Casting, Pump Plate

 25 2-00-05961 12 Screw, M10 x 1.25 x 30mm HHC
 26 8-90-07328 1 Wire, Ground to Frame
 27 2-00-00232 1 Bolt, 3/8-16 Fin. Hex Head
 28 2-00-03829 2 Lock Washer, 3/8 Int./Ext. Tooth
 29 8-13-07094 1 Clamp, Conduit
 30 2-00-00498 2 Lock Washer, #10 Ext.
 31 2-00-00426 2 Flat Washer, .500 x .219 x .063
 32 2-00-01246 2 Nut, #10-24 Elastic Stop

 33 7-10-00024 1 Cable, Throttle (80”)
 34 8-25-02036 1 Connector, Ball Joint
 35 2-00-00626 1 Nut, 10-32
 36 2-00-00633 1 Nut, 1/4-28 Fiber Insert
 37 2-00-00518 2 Lock Washer, 1/4” Helical Spring

 38 2-00-05279 2 Screw, M6 x1.0 x 20mm HHC
 39 7-21-04031 4 Edging, Brush Drive Support
 40 2-00-04795 2 Screw, 8-32 BHC
 41 2-00-05955 8 Washer

 See “Spare Parts” and “Engine Service Parts” pages for additional engine replacement parts.



121

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 DECALS

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

 1 56014601 1 Decal, Caution
 2 56015370 4 Decal, Tie Down
 3 56111419 1 Decal, LPG (LPG only)
 4 56015424 1 Decal, Warning Hydraulic
 5 56015425 2 Decal, Warning Broom

 6 56015426 2 Decal, Warning Fan
 7 56015427 1 Decal, Warning Tip Over
 8 56015428 2 Decal, Warning Hopper
 9 56015463 1 Decal, Coolant Level
 10 56016363 2 Decal, Warning Hot

 11 56025496 2 Decal, Caution
 12 56030080 2 Decal, Hands Clear
 13 56016226 1 Decal, Unleaded Fuel (Petrol only)
  56109404 1 Decal, Low Sulfur Diesel (Diesel only)
 14 56016163 3 Decal, No Step
 15 8-18-00490 1 Bi-directional Pedal

 16 8-18-00517 1 Front Instrument Panel
 17 8-18-00516 1 Top Instrument Panel
 18 8-18-00521 1 Left Side Control Panel
 19 8-18-00500 1 Side Broom-Pull to Raise
 20 56514819 1 American-Lincoln (large)

 21 56514821 2 Decal, 7765
 22 8-50-05022 3 Pad (foot pedal)
 23 7-50-05136 1 Pad (edge)



131

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 ENGINE SERVICE PARTS - GM 3.0 GAS/LP (continued)

  Ref. No. Qty Description

  56504513 A/R Engine-Long Block Assy 3.0l
  56109033 1 Throttle Body, Bosch 40mm
  56109034 1 Gasket, Bosch Throttle Body
  56109035 1 Mixer, IMPCO Model 100 
  56109036 1 Gasket, Adapter – Mixer 
  56109040 1 Adapter, Mixer - Throttle Body
  56109041 2 Seal, Mixer Adapter
  56109042 1 O-Ring, Mixer Adapter
  56109043 1 Electronic Pressure Regulator (EPR)
  56109044 1 Sender, LPG Temp - EPR
  56109045 1 Fitting Kit - EPR
  56109046 3 Isolator, EPR
  56109047 1 Hose, Water - EPR
  7-88-00110 1 Valve, LP Safety
  56109048 1 Connector, Safety Valve
  56109049 1 Lock, Safety Valve Connector
  56305410 1 Filter, Propane
  56109050 1 Fuel Rail Assembly
  56109051 4 Fuel Injector
  56109185 1 Intake Manifold, GM 3.0L
  56508791 1 Intake Gasket
  56109186 1 Exhaust Manifold, GM 3.0L
  56109284 1 Exhaust Manifold Gasket
  56109187 A/R Head Bolt
  56504459 A/R Seal, Front Crankshaft
  56109084  Engine Service Kit
  56109085  Engine Service Manual
  56504475 1 Hose, Breather Cap
  56504474 1 Cap, Oil Fill

08-12



141

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 SIDE BROOM OPTION - MANUAL DUMP

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

  0780-387
 1 2-00-04210 2 Clamp
 2 2-00-00049 2 Screw, 10-24 x .50
 3 2-00-00512 2 Lock Washer, 10
 4 2-00-00605 2 Nut, Hex 10-24
 5 8-21-04030 1 Edging
 6 7-10-00029 1 Cable
 7 2-00-00585 11 Nut, Hex 5/16-18
 8 2-00-00530 11 Lock Washer, Helical Spring 5/16
 9 7-08-00705 1 Cable Bracket
 10 8-15-01003 1 Collar, 3/4 ID w/setscrew
 11 7-09-01134 1 Bushing, 3/8-16 Thd.
 12 7-79-00060 1 Lift Cable Strap
 13 7-08-00841 1 Bracket Side Broom
 14 2-00-00409 5 Flat Washer, 5/16
 15 7-03-04154 1 Side Broom Arm
 16 7-08-00859 1 Side Broom Bracket
 17 2-00-03029 3 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0 HSFHC
 18 0885-061 1 Hydraulic Broom Drive Motor, w/Key
 19 7-25-06038 1 Adapter Flange
 20 8-08-03107 1 Side Broom
 21 2-00-00447 1 Flat Washer 1.25 x .25
 22 2-00-00518 4 Lock Washer, 1/4
 23 2-00-03537 1 Screw, 1/4-28 x 2.0 HHC
 24 2-00-03564 5 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0
 25 2-00-02310 1 Lock Washer, Helical Spring 3/8
 26 2-00-00232 1 Screw, 3/8-16 x .75- HHC 
 27 7-18-00215 1 Side Broom Label
 28 8-82-00044 1 Switch
 29 2-00-04918 2 Fitting
 30 8-33-02216 2 Hose, ORS-4-Str. Ends
 31 2-00-04895 2 Fitting
 32 2-00-00218 3 Screw, 5/16-18 x 2.0 HHC
 33 2-00-05350 3 Screw, 1/4-28 x .625 HHC



151

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 WARNING LIGHTS for OVERHEAD GUARD OPTION

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

  0880-408-1  Rotating Light Option
 1 56002883 4 Scr, Hex SS 1/4-20 x 1.00
 2 56009039 1 Scr, Hex Thd Form 10-24 X .50
 3 56009096 4 Wsh, Flt .193 X .875 X .060
 4 2-00-00548 4 1/4” Lock Washer
 5 2-00-01246 5 Nut-10-24 Elastic Stop Nut
 6 2-00-03062 3 Screw, 10-24 X 5/8 LG
 7 2-00-04602 4 Clamp
 8 8-40-05039 1 Warning Light, Amber Revolving
 9 56109253 1 Harness, Warning Light
 10 56462360 1 Connector, 2-Way
 11 56514906 1 Plate, Flasher

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

  0880-360-1  Flashing Light Option
 4 2-00-00548 4 1/4” Lock Washer
 5 2-00-01246 3 Nut-10-24 Elastic Stop Nut
 6 2-00-03062 3 Screw, 10-24 X 5/8 LG
 7 2-00-04602 4 Clamp
 9 56109253 1 Harness, Warning Light
 10 56462360 1 Connector, 2-Way
 11 56514906 1 Plate, Flasher
 12 56009039 1 Scr, Hex Thd Form 10-24 X .50
 13 56009096 4 Wsh, Flt .193 X .875 X .060
 14 2-00-00221 4 Bolt-Hex Head, Finished, 1/4-20x3/4 LG
 15 8-40-05041 1 Light, Emergency, Amber

08-12



161

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 ESP OPTION (RECOVERY TANK & DETERGENT PUMP) 

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

  56514864  ESP Option (Recovery Tank & Detergent Pump)
 1 7-24-04022 1 Solution Inlet Filter
 2 2-95-04268 1 Elbow, Street 3/4 NPT
 3 2-00-04736 1 Fitting, 3/4 NPT Connector
 4 2-00-05015 2 Sealing Washer 
 5 2-00-05014 2 O-Ring Seal
 6 2-00-05024 1 Wash Flat 2 x 1.06 x .109 ZN
 7 2-00-04469 1 Fitting, 90° Elbow
 8 2-95-02518 1 Fitting, 3/4 NPT Close Nipple
 9 2-00-04608 1 Fitting, 3/4 NPT Coupling
 10 2-00-04751 1 Fitting, 90° Swivel Elbow
 11 2-00-03407 3 Clamp 
 12 7-33-02329 1 Hose, Pump to Recovery Tank
 13 2-00-01246 6 Nut, 10-24 Hex
 14 7-60-05025 1 Pump, ESP
 15 2-00-00426 6 Flat Washer
 16 2-00-00089 4 Screw, 10-24 x 1.500 RHM
 17 7-33-02328 1 Hose, Pump to Solution Tank
 18 8-75-01207 2 Spacer
 19 7-60-05031 1 Pump, Peristaltic Metering
 20 2-00-05056 2 Screw, 10-24 x 2.00 SHC
 21 2-00-05412 2 Fitting, Union-Reducer Connector
 22 7-87-02147 2 Detergent Feed Tube 18”
 23 2-00-05363 1 Hose Clamp
 24 2-00-04655 1 Fitting, 90°
 25 2-00-03261 1 Grommet
 26 2-00-00641 1 Nut, Fiber
 27 2-00-03702 2 Washer, Flat
 28 2-00-00828 2 Terminal
 29 2-00-01490 1 Screw

08-6



171

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 AUXILIARY LP TANK OPTION

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

  56514879  Auxiliary LP Tank Option
 1 56514909 1 Plate, Bracket Mounting
 2 7-08-00059 1 Bracket, Tank Mounting
 3 2-00-00233 4 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.0 Fin. Hex Head
 4 2-00-00643 4 Nut, 3/8-16 Elastic Lock
 5 2-00-00409 4 Flat Washer, .687 x .344 x .062
 6 2-00-02708 4 Screw, 5/16-18 x 1.0 Hex Head
 7 2-00-00644 4 Nut, Hex, Insert Fiber, 5/16-18

08-6



181

FORM NO. 56042487

7765
08-4 WRAP-AROUND BUMPERS OPTION

 Item Ref. No. Qty Description

  0780-724  Wrap-Around Bumpers Option
 1 7-08-07129 2 Bumper, Poly, 5”
 2 7-08-07126 1 Bumper, Poly, 20”
 3 7-08-07125 2 Bumper, Poly, 93.5”
 4 7-08-07127 1 Bumper, Poly, 10”
 5 7-08-07128 2 Bumper, Poly, 7.5”
 6 2-00-00409 31 Flat Washer, .687 x .344 x .062
 7 2-00-06556 31 Screw, 1/4-20 x 2.0

08-6



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=American+Lincoln+7765+Parts+Manual

